
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1789

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2020 10/20/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Amendment No. 1 to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement (“PTGA”)
between the Florida Department of Transportation (“FDOT”) and Broward County, increasing FDOT’s
participation by $3,639,934 for the Environmental/Design/Construction phase of the Port Everglades’
Southport Turning Notch (“STN”) Expansion Project and the Southport Crane Infrastructure
Improvements Project, requiring a 25% match of $1,213,311 from Broward County, and effective upon
execution by FDOT; authorize the County Administrator to take the necessary administrative and
budgetary actions to implement the grant; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors: PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT, Glenn Wiltshire

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Southport Turning Notch Expansion/Crane
Infrastructure PTGA Amendment No. 1, 3. Additional Material - Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

